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Starlight Mixed 23-24

Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:
Secretary/Treasurer: Sami Gunther is on Lane 17 (984)789-2813 gunthersamsam@gmail.com

Team Standings

Sunday 6:00 pm Lanes 1 -20

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane #  Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 11 6 RackEm 19 2 717 145 36183 29190 60
2 6 15 Team 15 19 2 668 189 35914 27655 62
3 15 16 Bowl Movements 17 4 714 148 37184 30506 81
4 12 2 Lightning Strike 14 7 762 105 36332 31943 55
5 1 9 Strike City Roll 14 7 665 192 36270 28392 56
6 7 8 Spare Time 14 7 712 150 35950 29860 48
7 3 13 Changing Lanes 14 7 667 190 35811 27951 57
8 13 12 X-Factor 12 9 705 156 36077 29573 49
9 18 7 Ronnie & the Gan 12 9 619 233 35474 26552 38
10 17 10 3 Pin Split 10 11 797 73 36713 33071 55
11 9 14 Cowboys from Hel 10 11 557 289 35235 23043 33
12 5 17 Nine Count 9 12 707 154 35937 28830 46
13 19 5 Strike Force 9 12 654 202 35819 27476 53
14 14 18 Team 19 8 13 611 241 35265 25545 11
15 4 1 LesBleus 7 14 756 109 36697 32062 45
16 8 11 Scratch n Win 7 14 779 89 36489 32901 53
17 16 3 Bi-Polar Bowlers 7 14 573 275 35738 24008 11
18 10 4 Yea, No Split 6 15 556 290 35800 23443 48
19 20 19 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 2 20 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Rack'Em 9209 788 906 2603 5 <--->  Spare Time 822 859 817 2498 2
34 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <>  Lightning Strike 913 804 820 2537 5
5-6 Ronnie & the Gan 799 886 911 2596 5 <---> Les Bleus 849 876 843 2568 2
7-8 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <--->  Cowboys from Hel 869 865 874 2608 7
9-10 Nine Count 909 868 786 2563 5 <>  Bi-Polar Bowlers 809 834 868 2511 2
11-12  Yea, No Split 891 818 872 2581 2 <---> Team 15 887 926 877 2690 5
13-14 Bowl Movements 774 871 869 2514 5 <> 3 Pin Split 824 804 852 2480 2
15-16  X-Factor 843 772 795 2410 2 <---> Team 19 806 819 864 2489 5
17-18  Strike Force 809 886 803 2498 2 <--->  Changing Lanes 824 815 865 2504 5
19-20  Scratch n Win 881 850 799 2530 2 <--->  Strike City Roll 929 817 857 2603 5
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 56 7-8 9-10 1112 13-14 1516 17-18 19-20
Wk15 12/10 9-20 13-1 17-15 811 14-4 6-2 12-18 16-3 10-7 5-19
Wk16 12/17 11-17 512 4-20 9-15 8-2 10-19 1-3 1813 6-14 7-16

Individual High Averages

Men
Women

213.57 Dartez Moore
190.14 Cindy Olsen

213.24 Jon Tabat
185.90 Denise Brown

211.33 James Helton Il
178.10 Tabitha Helton

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game
2284 Scratch n Win 929 Strike City Roll
2270 3 Pin Split 926 Team 15
2241 Les Bleus 913 Lightning Strike

Team Scratch Game
810 Lightning Strike
799 Scratch n Win
782 3 Pin Split

Team Handicap Series
2690 Team 15

2608 Cowboys from Hel

2603 Rack'Em

2603 Strike City Roll
Handicap Series

Scratch Game Scratch Series

256 Brian Michaels

Handicap Game

Men

254 Vinny Stasi lll
249 Daryl Lawrence

12/5/2023 10:57 am Page 1of 5

664 Vinny Stasi lll
646 Gregory Graves
643 Mark Dupree

285 Vinny Stasi lll
281 Daryl Lawrence
276 Justin Johnson
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757 Vinny Stasi lll
753 Justin Johnson
745 Mark Dupree
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women 219 Cindy Olsen
215 Nikki Owens

207 Joanne Stasi

586
561
513

Cindy Olsen
Nikki Owens
Andrea Mosley

274 Joanne Stasi

262
246

Season High Scores

Nikki Owens
Cindy Olsen

705
702

Ria Klein
Nikki Owens

698 Jessica Blanco-Smith

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

913 Scratch n Win
884 3 Pin Split
880 Les Bleus
Scratch Game

Men 299 JR Carter
297 Ron Van Atta Jr
284 Lamont Johnson
Women 267 Cindy Olsen
246 Andrea Mosley

246 Denise Brown

2555 3 Pin Split

2532 Scratch

n Win

2447 Lightning Strike
Scratch Series

737
727
723

670
640
604

Brian Michaels
Ron Van Atta Jr
Dartez Moore

Cindy Olsen
Denise Brown
Randi O'Leary

Team Handicap Series

1027 Spare Time

1010 Bowl Movements

1006 Les Bleus
Handicap Game

307
307
303
303

307
303
297

Split 1 High Scores

Brian Michaels
Ron Van Atta Jr
JR Carter
Lamont Johnson

Cindy Olsen
Angela Hunter
Andrea Mosley

2885 Bowl Movements

2846 Rack'Em

2834 Changing Lanes
Handicap Series

821
781
770
770

790
778
754

Brian Michaels
Pedro Hernandez
James Helton Il
Bobby Cozart

Cindy Olsen
Randi O'Leary
Denise Brown

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

913 Scratch n Win
884 3 Pin Split
880 Les Bleus

2555 3 Pin Split

2532 Scratch

n Win

2447 Lightning Strike

Team Handicap Series

1027 Spare Time
1010 Bowl Movements
1006 Les Bleus

2885 Bowl Movements
2834 Changing Lanes
2819 3 Pin Split

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 JR Carter 737 Brian Michaels 307 Brian Michaels 821 Brian Michaels
297 Ron Van Atta Jr 727 Ron Van Atta Jr 307 Ron Van Atta Jr 770 James Helton I
284 Lamont Johnson 723 Dartez Moore 303 JR Carter 770 Bobby Cozart
303 Lamont Johnson
Women 268 Nicole Sciortino 670 Cindy Olsen 307 Cindy Olsen 790 Cindy Olsen
267 Cindy Olsen 640 Denise Brown 297 Andrea Mosley 778 Randi O'Leary
246 Andrea Mosley 623 Nicole Sciortino 297 Nicole Sciortino 754 Denise Brown
246 Denise Brown
Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
1- Les Bleus
81 Melvin Davis 192 25 6927 36 600 560 180 245 158 583 658
82 Angela Hunter 159 54 4795 30 485 451 123 160 177 460 622
83 Vernon Townes 197 20 7113 36 609 569 212 184 186 582 642
84 Rene' Cossin 208 10 8746 42 659 613 225 178 213 616 646
179 Bob LaPorte 205 13 1232 6 622 612 0 0
2 - Lightning Strike
85 Gregory M. Graves 210 9 8228 39 634 591 242 192 212 646 673
86 Karrie Michaels 147 65 6178 42 482 436 142 157 159 458 656
87 JR Carter 203 15 7927 39 641 598 170 165 159 494 530
88 Brian Michaels 202 16 8518 42 617 571 25 187 187 630 678
89 Alexa Michaels bk143 69 0 0 0 0
3 - Bi-Polar Bowlers
91 Brandi Einspahr 129 81 3897 30 393 359 135 109 121 365 608
90 Angela Einspahr 132 79 5581 42 404 358 107 111 145 363 597
92 Lee Einspahr 141 VAl 5949 42 441 395 137 166 184 487 703
93 Josh Clary 171 44 7204 42 536 490 156 174 144 474 603
4 - Yea, No Split
94 Daryl Lawrence 186 30 7261 39 593 550 249 148 222 619 715
96 Christy Hill 102 106 4012 39 314 271 87 90 73 250 562
95 JC Wilson 140 72 3929 28 442 410 a1l30 a130 a130 390 606
147 Jessica Blanco-Smith 128 82 3084 24 399 371 132 157 154 443 698
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
5 - Strike Force
97 John Hood Jr 160 54 6084 38 517 475 95 149 157 401 557
98 Jessica Hood 145 67 5674 39 458 415 158 138 137 433 634
99 Marcell Lindsey 166 48 6509 39 505 462 155 202 170 527 671
100 Michael Jones 183 33 7717 42 563 517 202 198 140 540 636
6 - Rack'Em
174 Jason Dorn 193 24 4071 21 585 560 0 0
102 Joanne Stasi 146 66 6141 42 474 428 207 120 138 465 666
103 Pedro Hernandez 190 27 8015 42 580 534 159 171 199 529 607
104 Vinny Stasi lll 188 28 7910 42 595 549 215 195 254 664 757
7 - Ronnie & the Gan
105 Ronnie Horne 175 40 6837 39 555 512 168 170 195 533 653
106 Debbie Price 119 90 4674 39 366 323 9% 135 111 342 612
107 Carol Dupree 141 71 5368 38 454 412 119 123 134 376 586
108 Mark Dupree 184 32 7019 38 566 524 182 224 237 643 745
8 - Spare Time
109 TJJudd 168 46 6057 36 534 494 139 142 146 427 562
110 Ben Henegar 160 54 5769 36 510 470 137 196 166 499 661
111 Andrea Mosley 171 14 6682 39 542 499 170 167 176 513 645
112 Jon Tabat 213 6 8956 42 674 628 227 205 180 612 630
113 Carolece Scotton 163 51 1473 9 495 482 0 0
9 - Strike City Roll
114 Ken Tuck 182 34 6554 36 583 543 190 166 190 546 648
115 Vanessa Gregory 133 78 3612 27 408 377 133 140 148 421 658
116 James Muhammad 178 37 7513 42 542 496 232 189 178 599 713
117 Edwin Douglas 172 43 7236 42 549 503 181 129 148 458 584
10 - 3 Pin Split
118 Bryson Parkes 198 19 5363 27 607 576 178 150 223 551 605
119 Tabitha Helton 178 37 7480 42 575 529 152 188 146 486 594
120 Ron Van Atta Jr 210 9 7144 34 663 625 190 203 198 591 615
121 James M. Helton Il 211 8 8242 39 662 619 234 193 215 642 666
122 Sami Gunther 177 38 3721 21 551 526 0 0
11 - Scratch n Win
123 John D. O'Neal 177 38 6400 36 542 502 0 0
124 Cindy Olsen 190 27 7986 42 609 563 219 174 193 586 667
125 Roger C. Williams 206 12 8658 42 657 611 165 195 179 539 569
126 Darrell Avery 206 12 5581 27 629 598 215 190 162 567 597
127 Joey L. Taylor 206 12 3090 15 636 617 0 0
12 - X-Factor
128 Kim Soaries 161 53 5827 36 491 451 154 132 165 451 607
129 Ann Mobley 155 58 5586 36 498 458 al45 a145 al145 435 609
131 Vince Goodwin 176 39 7405 42 560 514 191 162 121 474 588
130 Dartez Moore 213 6 8970 42 660 614 200 180 211 591 606
13 - Changing Lanes
133 Wilson D. Strickland Jr. 175 40 5957 34 555 517 164 143 156 463 577
134 Lois Blue 152 61 6405 42 480 434 151 147 177 475 658
132 Cookie Fuentes 152 61 5958 39 468 425 145 139 162 446 626
135 Bobby Cozart 188 28 7352 39 586 543 177 199 183 559 643
14 - Cowboys from Hel
169 Kristie Nanfro 124 86 3349 27 401 370 al14 al14 al14 342 600
136 RiaKlein 136 75 2869 21 419 394 143 161 167 471 705
137 Stephen Humanik 151 62 6349 42 491 445 151 166 171 488 677
138 Sam Powers 146 66 6133 42 482 436 168 131 129 428 626
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total

15-Team 15

141 Valencia Lightsey 141 71 5376 38 446 404 153 159 164 476 692

139 Justin Johnson 155 58 6049 39 503 460 177 215 178 570 753

140 Lamont Johnson 197 20 5921 30 613 579 a187 al187 al87 561 621

171 Megan R. Gunther 175 40 4218 24 534 506 178 173 156 507 624
16 - Bowl Movements

143 Don Riley 181 35 7628 42 562 516 141 179 213 533 638

144 Denise Brown 185 31 7808 42 562 516 140 180 169 489 576

145 Frank Reilly 146 66 4394 30 457 423 142 139 161 442 640

146 Gus Vandermeeren 202 16 7915 39 611 568 205 227 180 612 660
17 - Nine Count

184 Jason Carthon 164 50 1977 12 498 482 184 146 117 447 582

155 Jeff Owens 194 23 5247 27 603 572 al84 al184 al184 552 621

154 Russell Rabinowitz 181 35 7636 42 554 508 212 173 168 553 658

152 Nikki Owens 168 46 6574 39 524 481 179 215 167 561 702
18 - Team 19

156 Jeremy Paris 116 93 4541 39 373 330 112 100 132 344 623

157 Raymond Evans 145 67 6103 42 467 421 166 158 160 484 688

158 Randi O'Leary 160 54 6266 39 496 453 al50 a150 a150 450 612

159 Jaurice Dixon 190 27 2667 14 580 562 0 0
19 - BYE
20 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

EYH Men Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lee Cannon bk216 3 1234 6 237 622 228 621 0 0
Etheral Carter 174 141 523 3 198 523 0 0
Randy Cole bk218 1 653 3 24 653 0 0
Don Cornett bk211 8 1166 6 240 597 215 593 0 0
Sean Davis bk182 34 447 3 199 447 0 0
Dashawn Felton 186 30 5025 27 234 626 263 680 136 169 180 485 566
Dee Fulcher 200 18 2401 12 243 650 261 704 0 0
Kenny Greer 135 76 810 6 153 435 238 690 0 0
Terry W. Lewis Sr. bk227 0 593 3 217 593 0 0
Henry Mason 212 7 1910 9 253 674 266 713 0 0
Mike Mazuroski 201 17 6035 30 257 682 283 730 0 0
Tristan Michaels 189 27 1703 9 223 611 249 684 0 0
Donald Miller 188 28 4525 24 228 600 258 701 0 0
Derek Ochoa 163 51 980 6 223 493 273 637 0 0
Derek Pender bk215 4 641 3 232 641 0 0
Ed Phillips bk179 36 1040 6 212 575 204 573 168 142 155 465 573
Tyrone Prear 153 60 2297 15 195 505 232 612 0 0
Earl Rhoads bk181 35 1186 6 213 594 244 697 200 209 183 592 697
Chris Smith 197 20 4737 24 249 629 273 696 0 0
DJ Thaxton 192 25 2307 12 255 639 291 747 0 0
Jason Tucker bk203 15 536 3 198 536 0 0
Wayne L. Wooten 168 46 1009 6 214 521 266 677 0 0
“s<" Women Division 1: Division1

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Angela Akers 148 64 2228 15 191 484 247 667 0 0
Davon C. Clack 151 62 1364 9 202 538 214 522 0 0
Annette Cole bk172 43 507 3 182 507 0 0
Patricia Foster 138 73 3733 27 188 494 263 719 0 0
Damonte Jackson 137 74 413 3 162 413 0 0
Layla Salary bk164 50 530 3 192 530 0 0
Nicole Sciortino 188 28 5101 27 268 623 297 710 0 0
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High High  HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Kim Tysinger bk194 23 495 3 169 495 0 0
Judy Ward bk166 48 443 3 181 443 0 0
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